ttorney Docket No.: VONA.012US0	05-20-2003 ENT OF COMMERCE 3
FORM PTO-1594 - OR RECORDATION FO	Ditt of Commence
TRADEMA TRADEMA	
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached	ched c 102452569
1. Same of conveying partyties): The BOC Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Von Ardenne Coating Technology, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2700 Maxwell Way
	City: Fairfield State: CA ZIP: 94533-0252
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 13, 2003	Yes No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,637,483
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: K. Alison de Runtz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Ingernal Address: PARSONS HSUE & DE RUNTZ LLP	Enclosed
Street Address: 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800	Authorized to charge any additional fees and credit any over payment of fees to deposit account.
City San Francisco State CA ZIP 94111	
/19/2003 TDIAZ1 00000077 1637483	8. Deposit account number: 502664
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10:0521 40.00 00 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
K. Alison de Runtz - 37,119 Custo de 3	Park May 14, 2015
Name of Person Signing – Reg. No. Signatur	
	including cover sheet: 4
	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	t Decordation Services
•	t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	
and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington Project, (0651-011), Washington, D.C. 20231.	i, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principle place of business at 100 Mountain Avenue, New Providence, New Jersey, 07974, and Von Ardenne Coating Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principle place of business at 2700 Maxwell Way, Fairfield, California 94585.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark (see Schedule A) and its registration, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Executed this / 3 1/4 day of May, 2003.
Assignor: The BOC Group, Inc.
By: 5 My Pay
Salvatore P. Pace
Title: <u>V.P. and General Counsel</u>
PIN
State of New Jersey)
) ss.
State of New Jersey)) ss. County of Union)
On this 13th day of May , 2003, before me Betty Lee
personally appeared Salvatore P. Pace personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNIESS may hand and official soci

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

BETTY JEAN LEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires May 3, 2006

1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK C-MAG REGISTRATION NO. 1,637,483

REGISTRATION DATE March 12, 1991

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee:

Von Ardenne Coating Technology, Inc.

Mark:

C-MAG

Serial No.:

74/059,744

Filing Date:

April 26, 1990

Registration No.:

1,637,483

Registration Date:

March 12, 1991

Attorney Docket No.: VONA.012US0

May 14, 2003

BOX NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box No Fee Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

(Signature)

REVOCATION, NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Sir:

Von Ardenne Coating Technology, Inc., the Assignee of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints, K. Alison de Runtz, Gerald P. Parsons, and James S. Hsue, attorneys at law, of the firm Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP, located at 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800, San Francisco,

- 1 -

DE RUNTZ LLP

AW OFFICES OF PARSONS HSUE &

5 MONTGOMERY STREET SUITE 1800 AN PRANCISCO, CA 94111 (415) 318-1160 EAX (415) 693-0194

VONA.012US0

94111, and having the following telephone and facsimile numbers, Tel: (415) 318-1160, Fax (415) 693-0194, as Von Ardenne Coating Technology, Inc.'s attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to take any and all actions with regard to the subject trademark registration.

Please address all correspondence and inquires to K. Alison de Runtz at the above-listed address.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 28, 2003

Βv

Name: Phil Johnson

Title

President,

LAW OFFICES OF PARSONS HSUE & DERLNEZ LLP

: MOSTGOMERY STREET SUITE 1800 SS FEANCISCO, CA (4411) 415) 318-1160 FAX (415) 93-0194

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

- 2 -

VONA.012US0